

AMENDMENT NO. 3

TO Program Provider Agreement ("Original Contract")

Legal Doc. No. of this Signed Amendment (FCOE Legal use only): 75556

Legal Doc. No. of Original Contract:

75556

Legal Doc. No. of Prior Amendment(s):

OTHER PARTY

City of Reedley ("Other Party")

DBA (leave blank if none):

Attn: Sarah Reid, Community Services Superintendent

100 N. East Ave Reedley, CA 93654

Phone: (559) 637-4203

Email: sarah.reid@reedley.ca.gov

NOTE: If the above information is different from that stated in the Original Contract, Other Party hereby authorizes FCSS to give, effective on the Amendment Effective Date, all notices, demands, and other communications relating to the Original Contract and/or any amendment thereto to Contractor in accordance with the provisions in the Original Contract and to the above-named contact person.

FCSS

Fresno County Superintendent of Schools ("FCSS")

Attn: Randy Mehrten, Senior Director

Dept.: Safe and Healthy Kids Fresno County Office of Education

1111 Van Ness Ave Fresno, CA 93721

Phone: (559) 265-3000

Email:

rmehrten@fcoe.org

NOTE: If the above information is different from that stated on the Original Contract, FCSS hereby authorizes Other Party to give, effective on the Amendment Effective Date, all notices, demands, and other communications relating to the Original Contract and/or any amendment thereto to FCSS in accordance with the provisions in the Original Contract and to the above-named contact person and each FCSS person stated in the Original Contract.

CONTRACT TERM OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT (dates must be EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT (date must be match those stated on Original Contract):

"Amendment Effective Date": July 4, 2016

within Contract Term of Original Contract):

Effective Date:

July 1, 2016

Termination Date: June 30, 2017

AMENDMENT. The Parties amend the Original Contract as follows (complete each as indicated below): CONTRACT TERM 1.1 The Termination Date was previously amended to: No change 1.2 This Amendment changes the Termination Date as follows (mark one and complete where required): X_ No change New Termination Date: 2. CONTRACT AMOUNT 2.1 The Contract Amount of the Original Contract is: \$ 259, 511 2.2 The sum of all prior amendments to the Original Contract is (state \$0 if none): \$ 19,896 63 2.3 This Amendment changes the Contract Amount as follows (mark one and complete as applicable): No change X Increase by the following amount: \$6,241 Decrease by the following amount: \$ _ Modify as follows: 2.4 The amended Contract Amount is (sum of 2.1 to 2.3): \$ 285,648 63 3. SERVICES/WORK. This Amendment changes the Services/Work as follows (mark one and complete as applicable): No change Add the following: Delete the following:

4. OTHER CHANGES (leave blank if none):

X Modify as follows:

In consideration of the covenants, conditions, and promises in and for good and valuable consideration and the mutual benefits to be derived from this Amendment, the Other Party and FCSS hereby enter into this Amendment. Unless specifically stated in this Amendment otherwise, this Amendment and the amendments set forth herein are effective commencing on the Amendment Effective Date stated above. Except as stated in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Original Contract and all prior amendments thereto, if any, shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with the terms and conditions stated therein and all terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning as in the Original Contract. If any provision of this Amendment conflicts with any provision of the Original Contract, the provision of this Amendment shall govern but only as to this Amendment. If any provision of this Amendment conflicts with any provision of a prior amendment, the provision of the amendment that is most recent in time shall govern unless specifically stated otherwise in one of the amendments. Each person executing this Amendment on behalf of a Party represents that he/she is authorized to execute on behalf of and to bind the Party to this Amendment.

See attached service schedule #2

OTHERY.

Print Name: Nicole Zieba

City Manager

FCSS

Jim Yovino, Superintendent or Authorized Designee

Title:

SITE SCHEDULE INDEX To Program Provider Agreement: FRESH After School Partnership Program

Contractor: City of Reedley

Site No.	School District	School Site	Site Contract Amount
1	Kings Canyon Unified School District	T L Reed	\$211,611
1-L	Kings Canyon Unified School District	T L Reed Literacy	\$10,580.63
2	Kings Canyon Unified School District	Washington	\$63,457
			1 00,10,
_			
	7		
	·		

			- ,
		Contract Amount (sum of Site Contract Amounts):	\$285,648.63

SITE SCHEDULE NO. 2

Contractor: City of Reedley

School District: Kings Canyon Unified School District

School Site and Address: Washington, 1250 K Street, Reedley, CA 93654

Following is a breakdown of the Services that Contractor will provide at the above-stated School Site:

(Describe dates and hours of services, types of services, and, if applicable, position/title and number of Contractor staff)	1	137 4		2 Recreation Leader 137 3.75 41 5.25 80 \$18,204	1 Administrative Cost \$9,425	1 Professional Services \$2.806	1 Cell Phone \$360	1 Misc. Purchases and Presenters	1 Site Coordinator (Field Trips) 2 20 \$770	1 Recreation Leader (Field Trips) 2 20 8550	2 Recreation Leader (Field Trips) 2 20 \$900		City Contract Amount form of milestal and 1877
) G	QTY	l Si	1 R.		1 A	l Pr		1 M	l Si	1 R¢			

SCHOOL AUTHORIZED AGENT: The undersigned, being the authorized agent of School District and the School Site ("School Authorized Agent"), hereby approve the above-stated Services, Site Contract Amount, and all terms and conditions in this Site Schedule. If required by the separate contract between the School District and FCSS, two School Authorized School Agents must sign this Site Schedule.

By:	Print Name:	Title:	Date:
By: That Sta	Print Name: Mary Stanley	Title: Principal	Date: 2 / 21 / 17

FCSS: FCSS hereby approves this Site Schedule as evidenced by the signature below.	By: Print Name: Title:
CONTRACTOR: Contractor bereby approves this Site Schedule as evidenced by the signature below. By:	Print Name: Nicole Zieba Title: City Manager, Date: 2/7//

NOTE: This Site Schedule must be signed by the School Authorized Agent, Contractor, and FCSS in order to be effective and valid.



REEDLEY CITY COUNCIL

OND'S FRUIT BY	Consent Regular Item Workshop Closed Session Public Hearing
	ITEM NO:
DATE:	April 25, 2017
TITLE:	ADOPT RESOLUTION 2017-033 AMENDING THE 2016-17 ADOPTED BUDGET APPROPRIATING \$10,633 IN THE GENERAL FUND TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL AFTER SCHOOL SERVICES FOR THE 2016-17 SCHOOL YEAR AT WASHINGTON SCHOOL SITE.
BY:	Sarah Reid Community Services Superintendent
SUBMITTED:	Joel Glick Community Services Director
APPROVED:	Nicole R. Zieba City Manager
EXECUTIVE SU The City of Reed the City provide eimbursement be site. City staff is rips and additior	n 2017-033 amending the 2016-17 adopted budget appropriating \$10,633 in the General additional After School services for the 2016-17 school year at Washington School Site.
FISCAL IMPACT This additional \$- 0 \$65,426.	[10,633 will increase the 2016-17 Fiscal Year budget amount for the Washington School Site
PRIOR COUNCI Council approved une 14, 2016	L ACTIONS d the Program Provider Agreement for the FRESH After School Partnership Program on

ATTACHMENT
Budget Amendment Resolution No. 2017-033

Motion:_	
Second:	

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION 2017-033

The City Council of the City of Reedley does hereby amend the 2016-17 Budget as follows:

Section I - Additions:		
001-4659.1020	\$	7,865
001-4659.1041	\$	602
001-4659-1071	\$	166
001-4659.2020	\$	2,000
	Total Appropriations \$	10,633
Purpose: To adjust appropriations to reflect Program.	actual costs associated to ASES V	Vashington
Section II – Source of Funding:		
FUND BALANCE		AMOUNT
001-3845 ASES Washington	\$	10,633
npact: To fully cover costs associated with the	Washington School Program.	
eviewed:	Recommended:	
irector of Finance & Administrative Services	City Manager	
The foregoing resolution was approved by th 017, by the following vote:	ne City Council of the City of Reedley	on April 2
YES: OES: BSENT: BSTAIN:		
	APPROVED:	
	Anita Betancourt, Mayor	
TTEST:	•	
ylvia Plata, City Clerk		